
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.00 % 13.96 % 18.74 %

160,000.00 18,411.80 161,353.00 19,764.80 168,118.00 26,529.80141,588.20

7.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

4537.5000 L.F. 2.94 % 8.0000 17.65 % 20.0000 194.12 %

31,762.50 907.50 36,300.00 5,445.00 90,750.00 59,895.00
6.8000

30,855.00

175.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

90.0000 EACH -44.32 % 500.0000 59.09 % 200.0000 -36.36 %

15,750.00 -12,536.10 45,000.00 16,713.90 18,000.00 -10,286.10
314.2900
28,286.10

SURFACING

100.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

4706.5000 TON 133.15 % 105.5000 145.98 % 64.0000 49.22 %

470,650.00 268,788.22 496,535.75 294,673.97 301,216.00 99,354.22
42.8900

201,861.79

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
5 ESC LEAD 

88.0000 DAY -67.31 % 100.0000 -34.62 % 150.0000 -1.94 %

4,400.00 -9,060.48 8,800.00 -4,660.48 13,200.00 -260.48
152.9600
13,460.48

150.0000
6 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH 55.67 % 100.0000 3.78 % 250.0000 159.44 %

900.00 321.84 600.00 21.84 1,500.00 921.84
96.3600
578.16

30.0000
7 COIR LOG 

480.0000 L.F. 134.01 % 12.0000 -6.40 % 15.0000 17.00 %

14,400.00 8,246.40 5,760.00 -393.60 7,200.00 1,046.40
12.8200
6,153.60

8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.10 10,000.10 10,000.1010,000.10



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
9 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

80.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

2,400.00 1,600.00 2,400.00 1,600.00 800.00 0.00
10.0000
800.00

TRAFFIC

48.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1550.0000 L.F. 2.52 % 50.0000 6.79 % 80.0000 70.87 %

74,400.00 1,829.00 77,500.00 4,929.00 124,000.00 51,429.00
46.8200

72,571.00

3,100.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

1.0000 EACH -36.73 % 2,500.0000 -48.98 % 4,550.0000 -7.14 %

3,100.00 -1,800.00 2,500.00 -2,400.00 4,550.00 -350.00
4,900.0000
4,900.00

4,500.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

88.0000 EACH 5.62 % 4,300.0000 0.92 % 5,050.0000 18.52 %

396,000.00 21,057.52 378,400.00 3,457.52 444,400.00 69,457.52
4,260.7100
374,942.48

165.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

125.0000 L.F. 59.68 % 125.0000 20.97 % 165.0000 59.68 %

20,625.00 7,708.75 15,625.00 2,708.75 20,625.00 7,708.75
103.3300
12,916.25

2,500.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

1.0000 EACH 69.14 % 1,500.0000 1.49 % 2,250.0000 52.23 %

2,500.00 1,021.96 1,500.00 21.96 2,250.00 771.96
1,478.0400
1,478.04

12.0000
15 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

2200.0000 L.F. 48.15 % 11.0000 35.80 % 15.0000 85.19 %

26,400.00 8,580.00 24,200.00 6,380.00 33,000.00 15,180.00
8.1000

17,820.00

50.0000
16 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

500.0000 HR  -18.50 % 40.7500 -33.58 % 90.0000 46.70 %

25,000.00 -5,675.00 20,375.00 -10,300.00 45,000.00 14,325.00
61.3500

30,675.00
17 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

5.0000
18 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

629.0000 HR  -5.66 % 10.0000 88.68 % 6.0000 13.21 %

3,145.00 -188.70 6,290.00 2,956.30 3,774.00 440.30
5.3000

3,333.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

3.0000
19 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

4806.0000 HR  -46.04 % 4.5000 -19.06 % 3.0000 -46.04 %

14,418.00 -12,303.36 21,627.00 -5,094.36 14,418.00 -12,303.36
5.5600

26,721.36
20 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 718.16 % 185.38 % 240.90 %

179,999.00 157,998.60 62,783.95 40,783.55 75,000.00 52,999.6022,000.40

0.0100
21 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1103.0000 HR  -99.99 % 84.0000 12.39 % 105.0000 40.49 %

11.03 -82,427.19 92,652.00 10,213.78 115,815.00 33,376.78
74.7400

82,438.22
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 100.00 % -22.67 % 66.67 %

90,000.00 45,000.00 34,800.00 -10,200.00 75,000.00 30,000.0045,000.00
23 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
24 WSP REIMBURSEMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

16.0000
25 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

507.3000 HR  -88.57 % 84.0000 -40.00 % 90.0000 -35.71 %

8,116.80 -62,905.20 42,613.20 -28,408.80 45,657.00 -25,365.00
140.0000
71,022.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -36.71 % -57.81 % 47.68 %

1,500.00 -870.00 1,000.00 -1,370.00 3,500.00 1,130.002,370.00

1,500.0000
32 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH 893.38 % 1,000.0000 562.25 % 1,000.0000 562.25 %

1,500.00 1,349.00 1,000.00 849.00 1,000.00 849.00
151.0000
151.00

33 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -70.00 % 100.00 % -40.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00
34 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

$1,618,481.43 27.75% $1,619,619.00 27.84% $1,681,777.10 32.74%$1,266,926.88CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$1,681,777.10$1,618,481.43 $1,619,619.00BASE TOTAL 27.75% 27.84% 32.74%$1,266,926.88

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 11.56 % -100.00 %

157,957.83 16,369.63 0.00141,588.20

8.2100
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

4537.5000 L.F. 20.74 % -100.00 %

37,252.88 6,397.88 0.00
6.8000

30,855.00

282.1900
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

90.0000 EACH -10.21 % -100.00 %

25,397.10 -2,889.00 0.00
314.2900
28,286.10

SURFACING

212.3500
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

4706.5000 TON 395.10 % -100.00 %

999,425.28 797,563.49 0.00
42.8900

201,861.79

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.8900
5 ESC LEAD 

88.0000 DAY -1.35 % -100.00 %

13,278.32 -182.16 0.00
152.9600
13,460.48

109.8900
6 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH 14.04 % -100.00 %

659.34 81.18 0.00
96.3600
578.16

35.4000
7 COIR LOG 

480.0000 L.F. 176.13 % -100.00 %

16,992.00 10,838.40 0.00
12.8200
6,153.60

8 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.10 0.0010,000.10



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

24.8800
9 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

80.0000 S.Y. 148.80 % -100.00 %

1,990.40 1,190.40 0.00
10.0000
800.00

TRAFFIC

107.6500
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1550.0000 L.F. 129.92 % -100.00 %

166,857.50 94,286.50 0.00
46.8200

72,571.00

3,360.6200
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

1.0000 EACH -31.42 % -100.00 %

3,360.62 -1,539.38 0.00
4,900.0000
4,900.00

6,367.7300
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

88.0000 EACH 49.45 % -100.00 %

560,360.24 185,417.76 0.00
4,260.7100
374,942.48

120.5400
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

125.0000 L.F. 16.66 % -100.00 %

15,067.50 2,151.25 0.00
103.3300
12,916.25

1,942.5700
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

1.0000 EACH 31.43 % -100.00 %

1,942.57 464.53 0.00
1,478.0400
1,478.04

13.9300
15 RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

2200.0000 L.F. 71.98 % -100.00 %

30,646.00 12,826.00 0.00
8.1000

17,820.00

142.3700
16 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

500.0000 HR  132.06 % -100.00 %

71,185.00 40,510.00 0.00
61.3500

30,675.00
17 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

4.5000
18 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

629.0000 HR  -15.09 % -100.00 %

2,830.50 -503.20 0.00
5.3000

3,333.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

11.6400
19 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

4806.0000 HR  109.35 % -100.00 %

55,941.84 29,220.48 0.00
5.5600

26,721.36
20 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 275.57 % -100.00 %

82,627.19 60,626.79 0.0022,000.40

90.1400
21 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1103.0000 HR  20.60 % -100.00 %

99,424.42 16,986.20 0.00
74.7400

82,438.22
22 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 57.63 % -100.00 %

70,932.26 25,932.26 0.0045,000.00
23 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00
24 WSP REIMBURSEMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

82.3300
25 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

507.3000 HR  -41.19 % -100.00 %

41,766.01 -29,255.99 0.00
140.0000
71,022.00

OTHER ITEMS
26 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21X328 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009915 REGION NO : 4 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Feb 15 2023 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL6387
HWY :SR 005,014,205,432,500,502
TITLE :SWR 

BREAKAWAY CABLE TERMINAL REPLACEMENT
FREEWAYS 21-23
21X328

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/07/2022
09:14

DOT_RGGB01

SEC 164-9999(866)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -43.40 % -100.00 %

1,341.36 -1,028.64 0.002,370.00

1,472.6600
32 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH 875.27 % -100.00 %

1,472.66 1,321.66 0.00
151.0000
151.00

33 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -47.80 % -100.00 %

2,610.18 -2,389.82 0.005,000.00
34 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

$2,531,323.09 99.80% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,266,926.88CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,531,323.09BASE TOTAL 99.80%$1,266,926.88

4TH BIDDER REJECTED




